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Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 

$17,670,730.51 $18,377,559.73 $19,112,662.11 $19,877,168.60 $20,672,255.35 

$5,342,101.42 $5,014,985.48 $5,215,584.90 $5,424,208.29 $5,641,176.63 

1,757,243.07 1,827,532.79 1,900,634.11 1,976,659. 47 2,055,725.85 

5,110,573.13 7,936,665.79 io ,533, 853 .a2 12,734,154.00 15,225,127.41 

170,190.81 164,106.51 163,704.45 171,414.93 179,205.74 

$O,OO $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

150,929.15 145,533.43 145,176.88 152,014.71 158,923.78 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
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mmkinq/suitchirq 
Investaent 

losses: 

Retwrk &mal Costs 

DhW Costs 

mll Revenue loss 

FX Revenue loss 

Sv. Access Revenue Iass 

Dir. histance Rev. Ipss 

mtal losses 

Gaim: 

Fqroupiiiq Revems 

custoler services Savinqs 

operator Smim Savings 

Toll S i l l i q  Savings 

Total Gains 

net hrmic Ippact 
v/o Ku additives 

rm 1 

$2,888,725.79 

$878,701.31 

1,002,904.25 

1,704,052.98 

67,241.40 

$0.00 

59,637.65 

m 2  W3 

$3,001,274.83 $3,124,445.82 

5820,249.36 $853,059.31 

1,013,020.42 1,081,741.24 

2,684,394.31 3,596,933.69 

65,232.82 65,301.97 

$0.00 $0.00 

57,854.19 57,915.81 
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$3,219,423.65 $3,379,400.60 

$887,181.71 $922,668.98 

1,128,130.89 1,173,256.12 

. .  

4,384,485.43 5,276,884.05 

68,365.91 71,179.32 

$0.00 

60,633.22 

$0.00 

63,394.46 

pull m Mtives 

net mrmic ~mpact 
with pull Ku Mditives $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
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m 5  

$6,389 , 987.79 $6,645,587.10 $6,911,410.79 $5,907,902.91 $6,144,219.02 

Aetuork Annual Costs $2,030,639.71 $i,a95,e65.3~ $1,763,699.94 $1,834,247.94 $1,907,617 I 86 

Directory Costs 175,727.55 182,756.65 190,066.92 197,669.60 205,576.3a 

/ I  Toll Revenue Ioss 

w P)( Revenue loss 

Sv. Aaxs Rwenue~loss 5,110,573.13 

Dir. hsistance Rev. loss 170,190.83 

15 Totallosses 

7,936,665.79 ioI53i,a53.82 12,734,151.00 15,215,127.41 

164,106.51 163,704.15 171,114.93 179,205.74 

Gains: 

Ees Bevermes (frm re poner Toll Bevenaes: 

Bcs Bevenues (frm Poner 
Svitched llccess Revenues) $7,063,803.14 $7,840,811.48 $8,703,311.84 $9,660,676.15 $10,723,350.52 

Custom Services Savings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

22 $eratax Services S a v b  

23 loll Billing Savinp 

24 Total cain~ 

net ~conolic mct ($7,203,115.08) ($5,963,721.70) ($5,178,062.96) ($5,161,099.60) ($4,886,769.05) 
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Hetwrk Annual hts 

Directory Costs 

Toll Revenue loss 

PX Revenue loss 

su. Access Rwem loss 

Dir. lisSktaaCe Rev. IWS 

Total losm 

Gab: 

R e t  Ecormic I4P3-A 

w B 1  

$3,293,311.62 $3,425,015.29 

$1,128,751.86 

175,721.55 

1,121,620.83 

145,261.82 

$945,101.93 

182,756.65 

1,859,650.90 

140,163.13 

$1,961,146.67 $4,391,538.80 

0.00 0.00 

($364,475.15) $141,418.13 

w3 w4 

t 
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$3,562,018.30 $3,704,561.43 $3,852,141 I 89 

$382,906.01 $1,022,222.25 $1,063,111.14 

190,066.92 197,669.60 205,576.38 

6,460,251.10 1,820,434.90 9,160,540.68 

i39,a14.39 146,459.68 153,117.13 

$4,88i,a68.01 $5,118,207.56 $6,014,210.39 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

$188,120.09 $581,161.93 $798,618.05 
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a6 
a7 
23 

30 
aq 

colvrvlns 

m 

Al 81 C1 D1 El 
m c u R R B R T m  

mLL mm. luLL0LL. 

(Al X Bl) 
$/It%. (000,000) (000,000) 

ToLGmm. ToLGOLL. 
$I&EG. (000,000) (000,000) 

( I1 X J1) 

m OF rmmm m  BUS^ 

Ql R1 s1 Tl 01 
l m l m -  

mLLIIsGs. mw. 
(000,000) (000,000) 
( B l t J l )  (CltFJ) 

m m .  1rnm 
mw. oR(105S) 
(000,000) (000,000) 

(Gl - C l )  

$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 

$0.000 

111 01 P1 
PXUBUS. 2RpRGU 
2mw. oR(105S) 
(000,000) (000,000) 

(01 - Kl) 
$0.000 .. 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 

$0.000 

vl Ill XI 
m m u  

mw. oa(Ilrss) 
(000,000) (000,000) 
(Gl t 01) (Ill - S1) 

$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 

$0.000 
$0.000 

$o.ooo 

$0.000 



. 3bbreas.vrl southern Bell 
Schedule EAS-81-1 
Page 2 of 5 
Docket No. 91103+-TL 

la- 
13 

14 
14 

16 

17 

33 

colu rnns 
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A2 82 CZ 02 E2 
c t n m - m  

mu mum. maw. 
$/lrsc. (000,000) (000,000) 

(A2 x 62) 

mu mwlm. mulaw. 
$/nsG. (000,000) (000,000) 

(I2 X J2) 

m OF REslMacg Am m m  
Q2 82 SI 12 ' u2 

~~ 

mm. m w .  
(000,000) (000,000) 
(B2 t JZ) (C2 t K2) 

f -  6 -  t) 
P2 Gl 82 

mu. 2mw 
mw. O a ( m s S )  
(000,000) (000,000) 

(GI - C2) 

$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 

$0.000 

nz 02 P2 
m m .  2mw 
mm. lac(l0Ss) 
(000,000) (000,000) 

(02 - E) 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$O.WO 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 

$0.000 

n In xz 
rn mGam 

mw. csl(I0Ss) 
(000,000) (000,000) 
(62 t 02) 

$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 

$0.000 

(H2 - S2) 

43 m 
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i7 Tim8 

ROUFI 

A3 83 C3 03 E3 
C u m T C u m T C u m T  
m m0LI. Tourn. 

$/l!s. (000,000) (000,000) 
(A3 X 63) 
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-I-) 

F3 G3 83 
m m .  mCMI 
Z W R ~ .  OR(W) 
(000,000) (000,000) 

(a - C3) 

E - G - 

$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 

$0.000 

BUSINESS 

I3 a K3 13 M u3 03 93 
C u m T m m  r n B U s .  MBGhIll 

mu mm. mRw. mm. ceC(ms5) 
$/l!s. (000,000) (000,000) (000,000) (000,000) 

(I3 X J3) (03 - K3) 

miw;s. m m .  
(000,000) (000,000) 
(83 t a) (a t n) 

$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 

$0.000 

n 02 v2 W1 x2 
rn m w  

mm. ca(mss) 
(000,000) (ooo,ooo) 
(G3 t 03) (m - 53) 

$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 

$0.000 
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m 

m 

Al 81 c1 01 
mimmimcmm 
liccgss m. IISGS. Kms Rw. 

(M X’B1) 

$0.38 2.968 $1.122 
$0.42 2.336 $0.978 
$0.44 1.016 $0.446 
$0.36 2.472 $0.900 
$0.39 1.143 $0.447 
$0.47 1.016 $0.474 

10.951 $4.367 

$/wsc. (000,000) (000,000) 

nusm 
I1 J1 K l  GI 

c m m m m  
MCESS acs. m. ACCESS Rw. 

( I 1  X J1)  

$0.21 5.551 $1.301 
$0.25 6.796 $1.710 
$0.22 3.236 $0.707 
$0.24 4.438 $1.069 
$0.23 1.571 $0.368 
$0.22 1.863 $0.415 

23.45( $5.570 

$/It%. (000,000) (ooo,ooo) 

Bt 

mAc OF RBsIDpllcg nno m m  
Pl Rl s1 n 01 

OimmCmPm 
ms I1sGs.IIccBss m. 

(Cl t Kl) 

8.519 $2.423 
9.132 $2,688 
4.253 $1.151 
6.910 $1.969 
2.714 $0.815 
2.879 $0.889 

34.407 $9.936 

(oO0,ooo) (000,000) 
(Bl t J1)  
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F1 G1 Ill 
ToTELRBs. 2 m a a  
2mm. Cac(W) 
(000,000) (ooo,ooo) 

(G1 - C l ]  

$0.000 ($1.122) 

$0.000 ($0.900) 

$0.000 ($0.978) 
$0.000 ($0.446) 

$0.000 ($0.447) 
$0.000 ($0.474) 

$O.Oob ($4.167) 

111 01 P1 
ToTELRBs. 2mw 
2HFRRw. OR(WS) 
(000,000) (ooo,ooo) 

(01 - Kl) 
$0.000 ($1.301) 
$0.000 ($1.710) 
$0.000 ($0.707) 
$0.000 ($1.069) 
$0.000 ($0.368) 
$0.000 ($0.415) 

$0.000 ($5.570) 

n W1 x1 
m w .  ZwPBcAIn 

2 m  Rw. OR (WS) 
(000,000) (000,000) 
(Gl t 01) (rn - S1) 

$0.000 ($2.423) 
$0.000 ($2.688) 
$0.000 ($1.153) 
$0.000 ($1.969) 
$0.000 ($0.815) 
$0.000 ($0.889) 

$0.000 ($9.936) 
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m 

m 

A2 B2 C2 D2 
C u m m C m m  
Am3 m, m. IIms Rw. 

(A2 X B2) 
$/llsc. (ooo,ooo) (000,000) 

$0.38 1.911 $1.856 

$0.14 1.681 $0.738 
$0.36 4.093 ' $1.490 
$0.39 1.891 $0.739 

$0.42 3.866 $i.m 

$0.47 1.681 $o.ns 

I2 J2 K2 U w2 
c o L a ( w T ~ ~  
ms ACS. IISGS. ms Rw. 

(I2 X JZ) 
$/m. (000,000) (ooo,ooo) 

$0.23 8.227 $1.929 
$0.25 10.073 $2.534 
$0.22 1.797 $1.048 
$0.21 6.578 $1.584 
$0.23 2.329 $0.546 
$0.22 2.761 $0.615 

34.765 $8.256 

ICl'AG OF RBID5fCE MD BOSIWES 

E2 P2 

!I2 R2 sz 
c u P J m c o I ( R w T  

liccBss lIscs.bceBss m. 
(ooo,ooo) (000,000) 

(C2 t R2) (82 t J2) 

13.138 ~ 3 . ~ 5  
13.939 $1.152 
6.478 $1.786 
10.671 $3.074 

1.442 $1.399 

52.889 $15.481 

4.220 $1.285 

T2 .112 

62 81 
m ~ m .  2 m w n  
2mw. OB (LOSS) 
(000,000) (000,000) 

(G2 - C2) 
$0.000 ($1.856) 

$0.000 ($0.738) 
$0.000 ($1.490) 
$0.000 ($0.739) 
$0.000 ($0.785) 

$0.000 ($7.225) 

$o.ooo ($i.sis) 

X2 02 
m m. 
m Rw. 
(000,000) 

$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 

$0.000 

vl y1 
m RBS. 
m Rw. 

(C1 t 02) 
(000,000) 

$o.ooo 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 
$0.000 

$0.000 

P2 
mw 
fJR (MS) 
(ooo,ooo) 

($1.929) 
($2.514] 
($1.018) 

(02 - K2) 

($1.584) 
($0.516) 
($0.615) 

i$a.256) 

x l  
mw 
fJR (W 
(o00,ooo) 
1112 - s2) 
($3.785) 
($1.152) 
($1.786) 
($3.074) 
($1.285) 
($1.399) 

($15.481) 
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Bow 

m 

~ ~ ~ / e r c a a a ~  mar FUT UTI US 
m>m mm AmYSIS 

SHIFXKO ACCESS RWEKM IV PUT UTI 
m m  

RBSIDWCB 

A4 84 C4 D4 E4 
C w R B R T c u R a B w l m  
mm m. IISGS. ms m. 

(A4 X 84) 

$0.38 8.493 $3.209 
$0.42 6.685 $2.798 
$0.44 2.908 $1.276 
$0.36 7.081 $2.577 
$0.39 3.271 $1.278 
$0.47 2.907 $1.357 

31.345 $12.496 

$/wsc. (000,000) (000,000) 

Busm 
I4 J4  K4 U w4 

C U R R B N T c l l R R B l R C w R B R T  
ms m. IISGS. mm RBV. 
$mG. (000,000) (000,000) 

(I4 X J4) 

$0.23 12.101 $2.907 
$0.25 15.181 $3.820 
$0.22 7.230 $1.579 
$0.24 9.914 ' $2,388 
$0.23 3.510 $0.823 
$0.22 4.162 $0.927 

52.400 $12.443 

TOTU OP RgEIDHCB E M )  UDSIIIESS 

pr R4 SI  TI U4 
amm .- 

mxis KFGs.AcccEss Pa. 
(ooo,ooo) (000,000) 

(C4 t K4) (84 t J4) 

20.894 $6.117 
21.868 $6.618 
10.138 $2.855 
16.995 $4.965 
6.781 $2.101 
7.069 $2.284 

83.744 $24.939 

P4 GI 84 
m&m. 2 m W N  
mRw. oR(L0Ss) 
(ooo,ooo) (000,000) 

(GI - co 
$0.000 ($3.209) 
$0.000 ($2.798) 
$0.000 ($1.276) 
$0.000 ($2.577) 
$0.000 ($1.278) 
$0.000 ($1.357) 

$0.000 ($12.496) ' 

n4 e4 P4 
m m .  m m  
mm. oR(rass) 
(000,000) (000,000) 

(04 - K4) 

$0.000 ($2.907) 
$0.000 ($3.820) 
$0.000 ($1.579) 
$0.000 ($2.188) 

$0.000 ($0.927) 

$0.000 ($12.443) 

$0.000 ($0.823) 

VI U4 XI 
m m .  mw 
mPa. OR(rn) 
(000,000) (000,aMI) 
(64 t 04) (W4 - S4) 

$0.000 ($6.117) 
$0.000 ($6.618) 
$0.000 ($2.855) 
$0.000 ($4.965) 
$0.000 ($2.101) 
$0.000 ($2.284) 

$0.000 ($24.919) 
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c l m m m m m .  sm. Res. m w .  Ecsw 
w mm. mw. m. m.m. 53 EcsBw. m(m) 
$p. (000,000) (W,W) FER% (000,W) $/ISlsc. (000,000) (000,000) 

(AI X B3) (E2 X Dl) (El X F3) (GI - U) 

1.11 27.152 $0.25 
1.11 21.372 $0.25 
1.11 8.367 $0.25 
1.11 20.191 $0.15 
1.11 9.412 $0.25 
1.11 8.364 $0.25 

m 

I1 53 XI 13 10 
CURBgyT amm amm Bus. m. 

mu mm. MURBII. m. m.IIsGs. 
$BG. (000,000) (000,000) PACIUX (000,000) 

(11 X 51) ID X 13) 

: 1.11 
1 1.11 
i 1.11 
' 1.11 

1.11 
1.11 

n 03 PI 
BE. lOWB@S. BCSW 
Bcs ESm. m(l0Ss) 

$/llsc. (000,000) (000,000) 
(10 x 1111 (01 - XI) 

$0.20 
$0.21 
$0.19 
$0.21 
$0.20 
$0.19 
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Q3 B1 53 T3 03 V I  w3 X I  
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(BltJ3) (UtA3) (m t ~ 3 )  (GI t 03) (a - SI) 
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A4 84 C4 D4 E4 PI G4 84 
c m m c I I I ( I ( B R T - R B s .  m. w. mBBs. BCSGUU 
w mm. mum. m. m.IIsGs. m ECSRW. OR(rn) 
$WG. (000,000) (000,000) PACIUR (000,000) $/Hsc. (000,000) (000,000) 

(A4 X 84) (El X 04) (E4 X PI) (GI - C4) 
1.11 $ 0 . ~  
1.11 $0.25 
1.11 $0.25 
1.11 $0.15 
1.11 $0.25 
1.11 $0.25 

I4 J4 K4 u 114 
cmm cmm CWRERT BUS. m. 
w muIIsGs. mm. m. B0s.m. 

$psG. (000,000) (000,000) ?1oB (OO0,rn) 
(I4 X J4) (B X U) 
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1.u -' 
1.11 
1.ll 
1.11 
1.11 

n4 04 PI 
BUS. ?oQL BUS. Ecs GUU 

$/llsc. (000,000) (000,000) 
(04 - K4) 

m BCSBW. OR(rn) 
(84 X 114) 

$0.10 
$O.Zl 

$0.21 
$0.10 
$0.19 

$0.19 

Q4 14 % TI 
c G m 4 ? c o B R w T  

mlls4x. mm. 
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A5 85 C5 DS E5 F5 G5 E5 

TOLL luLLm. m w .  m. w.IISGs. Bcs Ecsw. Oa(InSS) 
C w m i T C w m i T m R B s .  m. m. mum. 
$/ltsc. (000,000) (000,000) PACWR (000,000) $/IISG. (000,000) (000,000) 

(A5 x B5) (E4 X D5) (E5 X F5) (G5 - C5) 

$0.25 * 
.. ~ 1.11 

1.11 $0.25 
1.11 $0.25 
1.11 $0.25 
1.11 $0.25 
1.11 $0.25 

msms 
I5 J5 K5 15 1(5 

CmEm clwm CmmR BUS. am. 
mu mm. lULLw. m. ms.s.wscs. 

$/lrsc. (000,000) (000,000) FACWR (000,000) 
(I5 X J5) (HI x 15) 

1.11 
1.11 
1.11 
1.11 
1.11 
1.11 

85 05 P5 
BUS. WILBUS. ECSpdIll 
Bcs mw. oR(u)ss) 
$/I%. (000,000) (000,000) 

$0.20 
$0.21 
$0.19 
$0.21 
$0.20 
$0.19 

(K5 X 115) (05 - K5) 

m OF mm3 am, mms 
Q5 m s5 T5 115 v5 115 x5 

U J R F m m  m. m Ecscbn 
mm. mw.  m Bcsm. rn((I0Ss) 
(000,000) (000,000) m. (ooQ,ooo) (000,000) 
(85 t J5) (C5 t K5) (@ t E) (65 t 05) (H5 - S5) 



d&eas.vrl 

ROtRB 

m 

m 

i 
I 

DADE/RVWD E3WDED WMG SBRVICB 
AnmAL RBwme mm U Y S I S  
Swim AW Rmms m Ecs 

FIRST YK4R 
[STIHMAl'IM BASED ON TAHPA MY Ecs WLE) 

WIDW 

N 81 C1 01 E l  F1 GI 
C D T m r C D T m r m R B s .  m. W. m&W. 
KCBS WIcs.k%S(sGs.A~SRBV. SIlH. W.I1sGs. Ecs ECSRBV. 
$/WSG. (000,000) (000,000) F K l U  (000,000) $/WSG. (000,000) 

(N X 61) (ill X D1) (El x P1) 

$0.42 2.336 $0.978 1.50 3.505 $0.25 $0.876 
$0.38 2.968 $1.122 1.50 4.453 $0.25 $1.113 

$0.44 1.016 $0.446 1.35 1.372 $0.25 $0.343 
$0.36 2.472 $0.900 1.35 3,338 $0.25 $0.134 
$0.39 1.143 $0.447 1.35 1.543 $0.25 $0.386 
$0.47 1.016 $0.474 1.35 1.372 $0.25 $0.143 

10.953 $4.367 15.582 $3.896 

m m  
I1 J1 81 Ill HI ni 01 

m CWRBLR CWRBWT Bus. sa. Bus. l v l l L B u s .  
Mcpss A c s . I I s c s . ~ R B I I .  m. m . m .  Ecs mw. 
$p. (000,000) (ooo,ooo) P r n  (000,000) $/wsc. (000,000) 

( I 1  X J l )  (J1 X U) (m x ~ i )  

$0.23 5.551 $1.301 2.00 11.101 $0.20 $2.220 
$0.25 6.7% $1.710 2.00 13.592 $0.21 $1.854 
$0.22 3.236 $0.707 1.80 5.825 $0.19 $1.107 
$0.24 4.431 $1.069 1.80 7.988 $0.21 $1.677 

$0.22 1.163 $0.415 1.80 1.353 $0.19 $0.637 

23.454 $5.570 44.687 $9.061 

$0.23 1.571 $0.368 1.80 2.828 $0.20 $0.566 

m o p  mmMD m m  
Ql Rl Sl n 111 Pr m 

l@Ww l@%W m. (000,000) 

cmmcQ4!Rm m. m 
Acm IIscs.IIccEss RBV. m Ecs RBV. 

(El t Jl) (Cl t x1) in t (Gl t 01) 

8.519 $2.423 15.554 $3.333 

4.251 $1.151 14.964 $1.450 
6.910 $1.969 9.163 $2.512 
2.714 $0.815 9.511 $0.951 

9.131 ~2.68s 14.606 $1.730 

2.879 $0.889 4.200 $0.980 

14.407 $9.936 68.017 $12.957 

Sauthm Bell 
Schedule M-62-2 
P a y  1 of 5 
Dacket NO. 911034-TL 

E1 
BCS GUN 

08 W S )  
(000,000) 

($0.009) 
($0,102) 

(Gl - C l )  

($0.103) 
($0.065) 
($0.061) 
($0.131) 

($0.471) 

P1 
Ecs GAIN 

OR ILW 
( 000,000) 
(01 - X1) 

$0.919 
$1.145 
$0.400 
$0.609 
$0.197 
$0.222 

$1.492 

x1 
Ecsm 

08 W S )  
(000,000) 
(rn - S l )  

$0.910 
$1.043 
$0.297 
$0.543 
$0.136 
$0.091 

$3.021 



668'99 

512'4 
158'i 
tlS'21 
686'1 
116'81 
492'11 

W51$ 688'25 

662'1$ Ztt't 
482.1$ 022'1 
tLO'F$ 119'01 

wt$ 6wti 
981% 811'9 

48l't$ 821'11 

962'11 



Southern Bell 
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nom 

m 

A3 83 C3 03 E3 P3 63 E3 
CmEuTCmEuT-w. m. m. MTfim. BcsGuN 

ACL1IsGs.AKBSBW. .TIM. REs.IIsGs. Bcs ECSRW. O R ( I 0 S S )  

(AI X B 3 )  (82 X 03) (E3 X F3) (G3 - C3) 
$/wsc. (ooo,ooo) (000,000) P r n  (000,000) $/llsc. (000,000) (000,000) 

$0.38 6.788 $2.565 1.11 5.486 $0.25 $1.372 ($1.194) 
$0.42 5.343 $2.236 1.11 4.318 $0.25 $1.080 ($1.157) 
$0.44 2.324 $1.020 1.11 1.691 $0.25 $0.423 ($0.597) 
$0.36 5.659 $2.060 1.11 4.113 $0.25 $1.028 ($1.031) 
$0.39 2.614 $1.022 1.11 1.902 $0.25 $0.475 ($0.546) 
$0.47 2.321 $1.084 1.11 1.690 $0.25 $0.423 ($0.662) 

25.051 $9.987 19.199 $4.800 ($5,188) 

I1 53 R3 II H3 A3 03 PI 
tmm CmEuT cmm Bus. m. m. m m s .  ECSW 
KCBS AC3.EG.AWSI(Bll. Sl'IH. Btls.Iw;s. ECS EcsI(w. OIt(t0SS) 
$/wsc. (000,000) (000,000) P r n  (000,000) $/wsc. (ooo,ooo) (000,w0) 

(I3 X J3) (M X If) 

$0.23 10.567 $2.477 1.11 13.678 
$0.25 12.938 $3.255 1.11 16.746 
$0.22 6.161 $1.346 1.11 7.177 
$0.24 8.449 $2.035 1.11 9.842 
$0.23 2.991 $0.701 1.11 3.484 
$0.22 3.517 $0.790 1.11 4.131 

44.654 $10.604 55.059 

~ O F ~ B I C E A B T i ~  

@ 111 SI TI 03 
CUmTcmRm m. 

Amss Ksrs.AKBS w. rn 
(ooo,ow) (OW,WO) IISGS. 
(Bl t 53) (C3 t X3) (83 t w3) 

17.356 $5.043 
18.281 $5.491 
8.486 $2.366 

14.108 $4.095 
5.606 $1.723 
5.870 $1.874 

69.706 $20.591 

19.164 
21.065 
8.868 

11.954 
5.386 
5.821 

74.254 

(HI X 113) [OI - K3) 
$0.20 $2.716 $0.258 
$0.21 $3.517 $0.262 
$0.19 $1.364 $0.018 
$0.21 $2.067 $0.032 
$0.20 $0.697 ($0.004) 
$0.19 $0.785 ($0.005) 

$11.165 $0.561 

VI m XI 
m Ern 

ECSRW. m(m) 
(000,000) (OM1,OOO) 
(GI t 03) (W3 - SI) 

$4.107 ($0.936) 
$4.596 ($0.895) 
$1.786 ($0.579) 
$3.095 ($1.000) 
$1.172 ($0.551) 
$1.207 ($0.667) 

$15.964 ($4.627) 
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i 

t 
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ROUTE 

m 

DADE/BROiARD EkK#DFJ WING SBBYICB 
MIWU, REwmE Mpm ANALYSIS 
Swim liccBsS R B  M Ecs 

WOIMB Y E M  
(STIHUUTION BASED ON TAUPA BAY ECS ReSalS) 

RESIDMCE 

14 04 ca m E4 F4 G4 
C m  CURRBNT ClRRWT RE. m. RBS. lm!uRBs. 
ARBS ACS.ILscS.AKHSREV. S¶'IU, RES.IIsCs. Ecs ECSREV. 
$/IN. (000,000) (000,000) FACTOR (000,000) $/nsc. (000,000) 

(A4 X B4) (El X D4) (E4 X PI) 

$0.38 8.493 $3.209 1.11 6.090 $0.25 $1.522 
$0.42 6.685 $2.798 1.11 4.793 $0.25 $1.198 
$0.44 2.908 $1.276 1.11 1.877 $0.25 $O.k69 
$0.36 7.081 $2.577 1.11 4.565 $0.25 $1.141 
$0.39 3.271 $1.278 1.11 2.111 $0.25 $0.528 
$0.47 2.907 $1.357 1.11 1.876 $0.25 $0.469 

31.345 $12.496 21.311 $5.328 

BUSIXBSS 

I4 J4 K4 U H4 ti4 04 
CUFEW ClRRWT CORRW? BUS. STIH. BUS. VXALBUS. 

$m. (000,000) (000,000) FAmR (000,000) $/IN. (000,000) 
(I4 X J4) (HI X U) (H4 X N4) 

$0.23 12.401 $2.907 1.11 15.182 $0.20 $3.036 
$0.25 15.183 $3.820 1.11 18.588 $0.21 $1.904 
$0.22 7.230 $1.579 1.11 7.967 $0.19 $1.514 
$0.24 9.914 $2.388 1-11 10.924 $0.21 $2.294 

$0.22 4.162 $0.927 1.11 4.586 $0.19 $0.871 

52.400 $12.443 61.115 $12.393 

A ~ S  m. IISGS. AC~ES REV. sun. m. m. ECS ~ c s  RW. 

$0.23 3.510 $o.a23 1.11 3.868 $0.20 $0.774 

P4 R4 SI 
CURRWT .cwRBwf 

liccBss IISGS.AKW REV. 
(ooo,ooo) (000,000) 

(C4 t K4) 

20.894 $6.117 
21.868 $6,618 
10.138 $2.855 
16.995 $4.965 
6.781 $2.101 
7.069 $2.284 

(B4 t Jk) 

83.7114 $24.939 

TI 111 
m. 
m 
m. 

(14 t 114) 

21.272 
23.382 
9.843 
15.489 
5.978 
6.462 

82.426 

v4 w4 
mu 

Bcs w. 
(000,000) 
(G4 t 04) 

$4.559 

$3.435 

$1.340 

$5.102 
$1.983 

$1.101 

$17.720 

H4 
Bes GAIN 
(lass) 

(000,000) 
(GI - C4) 
($1.687) 

($0.807) 
($1.436) 
($0.750) 

($1.600) 

($0.888) 

($1.168)' 

e4 
BCS UIN 

OR (W 
(000,000) 
(04 - K4) 

$0.129 
$0.084 
($0.065) 
($0.094) 
[ $D.Ok9) 
($0.055) 

( $0.051) 

x4 
Ecsw 

OR (Loss) 
(000,000) 
( H I  - SI) 
($1.558) 
($1.516) 
($0.872) 
($1.530) 
($0.800] 
($0.943) 

($7.219) 
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ROOTB 

mu 

ROOTB 

m 

DMBmARO BxwmsD CIILLDN; SERVICK 
> MOAL REwmE IHPACT AWSIS 
swImsD ms ABYWWS To Ecs 

Fmn mu 
(STWATION BASED ON TAHPA MY ECS RBSULTS) 

RBSmpNcB 

M 85 C5 D5 e5 F5 G5 
cm0iTcuRREwTcuRRBNTRBs .  STIW. RBS. WAC RBS. 
ACCBSS ACS.M.A@XSRW. STM. RBS.IIsGs. Ecs EcsRw. 
$/wsc. (000,000) (000,000) PEPIR (000,000) $/IN. (000,000) 

x fi) (E4 X D5) (E5 X F5) 

$0.18 10.429 $3.941 1.11 6.759 $0.25 $1.690 
$0.42 8.209 $3.436 1.11 5.120 $0.25 $1.330 
$0.44 1.571 $1.567 1.11 2.083 $0.25 $0.521 
$0.16 8.696 $3.165 1.11 5.067 $0.25 $1.267 
$0.39 4.017 $1.570 1.11 2.341 $0.25 $0.586 
$0.47 1.570 $1.666 1.11 2.082 $0.25 $0.521 

18.492 $15.145 23.655 $5.914 

BUSIXESS 

I5 J5 K5 L5 K5 H5 05 
cuwm cumm Cmm MS. STIW. BLK WALLUS. 
Am ACS.IcscS.A@XSRW. STIW. BDS.IcscS. Ecs EcsRW. 
$/WSC. (000,000) (000,000) PRIOR (000,000) $/wsc. (000,000) 

(I5 X J5) (M X 15) (15 X N5) 

$0.21 14.468 $3.392 1.11 16.852 $0.20 $1.170 
$0.25 17.714 $4.456 1.11 20.613 $0.21 $4.331 
$0.22 8.435 $1.842 1.11 8.841 $0.19 $1.680 
$0.24 11.567 $2.786 1.11 12.126 $0.21 $2.546 
$0.23 4.095 $0.960 1.11 4.291 $0.20 $0.859 
$0.22 4.856 1.081 1.11 5.090 $0.19 $0.967 

61.134 $14.517 67.838 $13.756 

lWAL OF RgsIDFJlcB BUSIXESS 

p5 R5 s5 T5 05 v5 H5 
C O R B B R C W B B F F  srm. m 

ACCCCBSS I1FGs.IIccBsS RW. mu Bcs m. 
(85 t J5) (C5 t K5) (E5 t rn) (13 t 05) 

24.897 $7.331 23.612 $5.060 
25.923 $7.892 25.954 $5.661 
12.006 $1.409 10.926 $2.201 
20.261 $5.951 17.193 $3.813 
8.112 $2.510 6.616 $1.444 
8.425 $2.747 7.173 $1.488 

99.626 $29.861 91.493 $19.670 

(000,000) (000,000) m. (oo0,ooo) 

t15 
ECS WIN 
(ms) 

(000,000) 
(65 - C5) 
($2.251) 
($2.106) 
($1.047) 
($1.898) 

($1.146) 

($9.431) 

($0.984) 

P5 
Btsw 
[W 

(000,000) 

($0.021) 
($0.123) 

($0.101) 

(05 - K5) 

($0.162) 
($0.240) 

($0.114) 

($0.761) 

x5 
EcscdIw 

08 WW 
(000,000) 
(15 - S5) 

($2.273) 
($2.229) 
($1.209) 
($2.138) 
($1.085) 
($1.260) 

($10.191) 
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I &  
I3 
I4 
15 
16 
1 7  

i 0  

a5 
6 
a7 
a8 
a9 
30 

31 

a T 
40 
41 
qa 
43 

44 

ROOTB 

DUIB/BRW& EXl'BlDE2 CELLIWG SERVICB 

TJLLOLLRBYBWWSMES 
sm YWL 

(ASSUE3 NoRlut GRaRB W/O STIMJUl'I@I) 
RESIDBIICE r3 

limm~z R E W ~ E   ACT m r s I s  

G -  F 6 -  I-+ - C D  - 
a2 82 C2 D2 E2 F2 GZ 82 

m ( ! m m r m R E .  sa. RE. m m .  ECSGAIII 

c 
ColvMns A 

XU PIILOLLWSGS. TOLLBBV. Srm. RBs.HSGS. Bcs BcsI(BII. OR(LaSS)  
$/IISG. (000,000) (000,000) F W  (000,000) $/E%. (000,000) (000,000) 

(a2 X 82)  (El X 02) (82 X PZ) (GZ - CZ) 
1.11 $0.25 
1.11 $0.25 
1.11 $0.25 
1.11 $0.25 
1.11 $0.25 
1.11 $0.25 

m 

$/?E. (000,000) (000,000) FACmE (000,000) 
(12 X J2) (N x w 

1.11 
1.11 
1.11 
1.11 
1.11 
1.11 

N2 02 P2 
BUS. TVTALBI1F. BcsGliM 
Bcs mm. OR(WS) 

$/?E. (000,000) (000,000) 
(WZ X 0) (02 - F.2) 

$0.20 
$ 0 2  
$0.19 
$O.U 
$0.20 
$0.19 

92 82 S1 TI 02 v2 w2 x2 
C l m D i T m  m. ToTdl E(sGhIll 

mm. luLLm. m Bcsm. O R ( r n S )  
(000,Oo0) (000,000) m. (000,000) (000,000) 
(B2 t J2) (C2 t K.2) (B2 t n2) (G2 t 02) (m - S2) 
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ROUTS 

m 

A3 83 C3 Dl E3 F1 GI &I 
C u I I R E W T m m R B s .  sm. RES. mALRBs. BCSGAIN 
m TOUIlffS. mUm. m. Rgs.I1sGs. 03 03w. O R ( r n S )  

$/rsc. (000,000) (000,000) FACTOR (000,000) $/llsc. (000,000) (000,000) 
(h3 x 83) (BI X D3) (El X F3) (G3 - C3) 

1.11 $0.25 .- 
1.11 $0.25 
1.11 $0.25 
1.11 $0.25 
1.11 $0 I 25 
1.11 $0.25 

I3 J3 K 3 L 3  III 
m clmm cmm BUS. m. 

TOLL TOLLIISGS. mm. m. Bos.IIscs. 
$/rsc. (000,000) (000,000) FACIOR (000,000) 

(13 X J3) (HZ x 13) 

1.11 
1.11 
1.11 
1.11 
1.11 
1.11 

N3 03 P3 
BUS. Kil'AL BUS. BCS GAIN 
Ecs Ecsw. Oa(l0sS) 

$/rsc. (000,000) (000,000) 
(III X N3) (03 - K3) 

$0.20 
$0.21 
$0.19 
$0.21 
$0.20 
$0.19 

m OF mma aao m m  
P3 Iu s3 T3 u3 v3 w3 x3 

C m m T l W R p d F  Sm. m 03cllIl 
mLLoLtIIsGs. mum. mAL mm. M((W) 
(000,000) (000,000) IISCS. (000,000) (000,000) 
( B 3 t J 3 )  (StK3) iw tu) (GI t 03) (HJ - S3) 



ColumnS 

m 

31, 

m 
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+! 
Y 

G - 
~ 

A4 64 C4 D4 E4 PI G4 84 
ImRm CORRBWT ImRm RES. sm. RBS. TtmRES. B C S G A I W  

mu TOILIISGS. TOuRgv. m. RES.wsGs. m mw. OR(rn) 
$PG. (O00,OQO) (000,000) PAm (000,000) $m. (000,000) (000,000) 

(A4 X 84) (a X W (E4 X 94) (64 - C4) 
1.11 $0.25 

1.11 $0.25 

1.11 $0.25 
1.11 $0.15 

1.11 $0.25 
1.11 $0 I 25 

14 J4 K4 Irl w4 
C m m c m a m ~ B O s .  m. 
m N L L .  TOLLREP. sm. Bus*mIEICs. 

$/ILsc. (000,000) (000,000) FACE8 (000,000) 
(I4 X J4) In W 

1.11 
1.11 
1.11 
1.11 
1.11 
1.11 

p1 Rt SI 
m m ( I I R R W T  

mm. ToLLm. 
(000,000) (ooo,ooo) 

(C4 t Kt) (64 t JI) 

14 M PI 
BE. r n B O s .  ECSW 
Ecs mRw. OR(rn) 

$/ILsc. (000,000) (000,000) 
(M - XI) 

$0.20 
$0,21 
$0.19 
$0.11 
$0.20 

(H! X 14) 

$0.19 

74 111 u n4 Xt 
m. TOTAL m m  
m BCSREII. OR(rn) 
L. (000,000) (000,000) 

(Et t UI) (M t 01) (VI - SI) 
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COlUvnnS 

m 

M 85 C5 05 K5 F5 G5 85 
L l u a m i T c T l R R w ? m R B S .  m. RBS. WALRBS. ECSGAIN 

TOLL TOUIISGS. lDILWRBv. STIw. RBS.WS. Ecs ECSW. OR(WS) 
$/It%. (000,000) (000,000) FACI@R (000,000) $BG. (000,000) (000,000) 

(A5 X 85) (El X D5) (E5 X F5) (G5 - C5) 
1.11 -. --. $0.25 
1.11 $0.25 
1.11 $0.25 
1.11 $0.25 
1.11 $0.25 
1.11 $0.25 

I5 J5 x5 ll5 15 
cTlRRw? m COBRWT Bus. STM. 
m mm. TOLLRBY. sm. B0s.m. 

SITS. (wo,ooo) (ooo,ooo) Pam (ooo,ooo) 
(I5 X J5) (H4 x t5) 

1.11 
1.11 
1.11 
1.11 
1.11 
1.11 

115 05 e5 
BUS. WElil BE. Ecs 6un 
Ecs ECSRBV. Cac(WS) 

$p. (000,000) (000,000) 
(E X 115) (05 - R5) 

$0.20 
$0.21 
$0.19 
$0.21 
$0.20 
$0.19 

as 85 s5 75 us v5 H5 y5 
CmERiTamm STIX. m ECSGm 

TOUW. m m .  m ECSRW. oR(I0Ss) 
[wo,ooo) (000,000) m. (ooo,ooo) (ooo,ooo) 
(B5 t J5) (C5 t X5) (E5 t 115) (65 to51 (R5-S5] 
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Rom 

N 81 C1 D1 El F1 G1 
m m  CURRBWT CIIRRm RES. STIII. RBS. mALRES. 

$/?I%. (000,000) (000,000) PACNR (000,000) $@. (000,000) 
(N x E l )  (El X Dl) (El X F l )  

$0.38 2.968 $1.122 1.11 1.295 $0.25 $0.824 
$0.42 2.136 $0.978 1.11 2.594 $0.25 $0.648 
$0.44 1.016 $0.446 1.11 1.128 $0.25 $0.282 
$0.36 2.472 $0.900 1.11 2.744 $0.25 $0.6B6 
$0.19 1.141 $0.447 1.11 1.269 $0.25 $0.317 
$0.47 1.016 $0.474 1.11 1.128 $0.25 $0.282 

ACCESS ACS. USES. ACCESS Rw. STIX RES. I[scs. K3 W* 

10.953 $4.167 12.158 

I1 J1 K l I I  Ill 
C l w R B N T c I l R R B W T ~ B I I s .  m. 
ACCBSS MS. USGS. ACCESS W. m. MS. USES. 
$/WSC. (000,000) (OOO,OOO] PAClDR (000,000) 

( I 1  X J l ]  ( J1  X II) 

$0.23 5.551 $1.301 1.11 6.161 
$0.25 6.796 $1.710 1-11 7.543 
$0.22 1.236 $0.707 1.11 3.592 
$0.24 4.438 $1.069 1.11 4.926 
$0.23 1.571 $0.368 1.11 1.741 
$0.22 1.863 $0.415 1.11 2.068 

23.451 $5.570 26:034 

8.519 $2.423 
9.132 $2.688 
4.253 $1.153 
6.910 $1.969 
2.714 $0.815 
2.879 $0.889 

34.407 $9.936 

T1 m 
m. 
rn& 
m. 

(ll t Ill) 

9.456 
8.755 
8.612 
6.337 
6.195 
2.872 

42.ia5 

$3.019 

n i  

(000,000) 

Ecs G4IN 
OR (WS) 

(GI - Cl) 

( $0.298) 

($0.164) 
($0.214] 
($0.129) 

($0.310) 

($0,192) 

($1.127) 

ni 01 P1 
BUS. lWAL BUS. ECS GAIII 
Ecs EcsW. coC(msS) 

$/EA. (000,000) (000,000) 
(Ill X Nl) (01 - X1) 

$0.20 $1.232 ($0.069) 
$0.21 $1.584 ($0.126) 
$0.19 $0.683 ($0.024) 
$0.21 $1.014 ($0.014) 
$0.20 $0.349 ($0.020) 
$0.19 $0.393 ($0.0221 

$5.275 ($0.295) 

VI W1 X I  
m mGM( 

BcsI(By. OR(L9SS) 
(000,000) (000,000) 
(G1 t 01) (Ill - S1) 

$2.056 ($0.167) 
$2.232 ($0.455) 
$0.965 ($0.188) 
$1.721 ($0.248) 
$0.666 ($0.149) 
$0.675 ($0.214) 

$8.314 ($1.622) 
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ROUi'l 

mN.3 

mN.3 

m 

A2 82 C2 D2 E2 P2 G2 
c D R I ( B N T c D w l w T m R E S .  STM. RES. WALRBS. 
AcceSS ACS. HSG% AO%S REV. STM. RES. KSGS. Ecs Ecs W. 
$/IS. (000,000) (000,000) PAW (000,000) $/rsc. (000,000) 

(A2 x 62) (El X D2) (E2 X P2) 

$0.18 4.911 $1,856 1.11 3.657 $0.25 $0.914 
$0.42 1.866 $1.618 1.11 2.879 $0.25 $0.720 
$0.44 1.681 $0.738 1.11 1.252 $0.25 $0.313 
$0.16 4.093 $1.490 1.11 3.046 $0.25 $0.762 
$0.19 1.891 $0.739 1.11 1.409 $0.25 $0.352 
$0.47 1.681 $0.785 1.11 1.252 $0.25 $0.313 

18.123 $7.225 11.195 

I2 52 K2 I2 112 
CORRWT m CWRBwT aus. m. 
ACCESS ACS.wsGs.AO%SRW. STIW. BUS.IIsrs. 
$/IN. (000,000) (000,000) P r n  (000,000) 

(I2 X 52) in x w 
$0.23 8.227 $1.929 1.11 6.839 
$0.25 10.073 $2.534 1.11 8.373 
$0.22 4.797 1.048 1.11 3.987 
$0.24 6.578 $1.584 1.11 5.468 
$0.23 2.129 $0.546 1.11 1.936 
$0.22 2,761 $0.615 1.11 2.295 

14.765 $8.256 28.898 

Pl 82 s2 
m w ! m w !  

liceBss wsGs.mBss REV. 
(000,000) (ooo,ooo) 

(C2 t K2) (82 t J2) 

13.138 $3.785 
13.939 $4.152 
6.478 $1.786 
10.671 $3.074 
4.220 $1.285 
4.442 $1.399 

52.889 $15,481 

T2 112 
m. 
m 
I(sGs. 

(12 t W2) 

10.496 
11.252 
5.240 
8.514 
1.344 
3.547 

42.393 

$3.374 

82 
ECS GAIN 

OR (W 
( 000,000) 
(GZ - C2) 

($0.941) 
($0.898) 
($0.425) 
($0.728) 
($0.387) 
($0.472) 

($3.851) 

82 02 P2 
BUS. lwuL Bli3. ECS MDI 
Ecs EcsW. cw(UIsS)  

$/rsc. (000,000) (000,000) 
(w1 x 112) (02 - KZ)  

$0.20 $1.368 ($0.561) 
$0.21 $1.758 ($0.776) 
$0.19 $0.758 ($0.290) 
$O.U $1.148 ($0.416) 
$0.20 $0.387 ($0.159) 
$0.19 $0.436 ($0.179) 

$5.855 ($2.400) 

v2 w2 x2 
m Ecsw 

mm. Cw(W) 
(000,000) (ooo,ooo) 
(62 t 02) (H2 - S2) 

$1.282 ($1.502) 
$2.478 ($1.674) 
$1.071 ($0.715) 
$1.910 ($1.164) 
$0.739 ($0.546) 
$0.749 ($0.650) 

$9.229 ($6.252) 



ikbreaS.vr1 southern Bell 
Schedule W-83-2 
Page 3 of 5 
kket  No. 911014-TL 

ROW 

RrJm 

A3 83 C3 D l  E3 PI 63 
C m m c O R B w T m R E .  STM. W. TOTELRE. 
ACCESS AB. US& kXBS Bw. SFIK. RES. US& Bcs Bcs Bw. 
$/XSC. (000,000) (000,000) PACTOR (000,000) $/wsG. (000,000) 

(A3 X 83) (E2 X 03) (El X P3) 

$0.18 6.788 $2.565 1.11 4.060 
$0.42 5.343 $2.236 1.11 3.195 
$0.44 2.324 $1.020 1.11 1.390 
$0.36 5.659 $2.060 1.11 3.381 
$0.39 2.614 $1.022 1.11 1.564 
$0.47 2.123 $1.084 1.11 1.390 

25.052 $9.987 14.980 

BUSIllEsS 

I3 J3 K3 13 1(3 
C O R W  ClWUF CllBRgRT BUS. STM. 
liccEss m. US& ms Bw. m. BUS. m. 
SI=. 

$0.23 
$0.25 
$0.22 
$0.24 
$0.23 
$0.22 

Q3 

$0.25 $1.015 
$0.25 $0.799 
$0.25 $0.348 
$0.25 $0.845 
$0.25 $0.391 
$0.25 $0.347 

$3.745 

N3 03 
BUS. TOTEL BUS. 
rn mw. 

(000,000) (000,000) P r n  (000,000) $/?E%. 
(13 X 53) (a2 x U) 

10.567 $2.477 1.11 7.591 $0.20 
12.938 $3.255 1.11 9.294 $0.21 
6.161 $1.346 1.11 4.426 $0.19 
8.449 $2.035 1.11 6.069 $0.21 
2.991 $0.701 1.11 2.149 $0.20 
3.547 $0.790 1.11 2.548 $0.19 

41.654 $10.604 32.077 

mu OF mmim m ~osm 

(000,000) 
(13 x U3) 

si.5ia 
$1.952 
$0.841 
$1.275 
$0.430 
$o.tac 

$6.499 

El 
Bcs GAM 

OR (MI 
(000,000) 
(GI - C3) 
($1.550) 
($1.438) 
($0,673) 
($1.214) 
($0.611) 
($0.737) 

($6.242) 

P3 
BcsGAu 

OR IMS) 
(000,000) 
(03 - K3) 
($0.959) 
($1.303) 
($0.505) 
($0.760) 

($0.306) 

($4.104) 

($o.m) 

Rl $3 
mmclwm 

Amis m.Amis Bw. 
(ooo,ooo) (000,000) 

(CI t Kl) 

17.356 $5.043 
18.281 $5.491 
8.486 $2.366 

5.606 $1.721 
5.870 $1.874 

69.706 $20.591 

(83 t 53) 

i4.ioa $4.095 

TI 03 
m. 
mAL 
wscs. 

(El t H3) 

11.651 
12.490 

9.451 
3.712 
3.937 

47.057 

5.816 

VI w3 B 
m rnw 

BCSRBY. Os(W) 
(000,000) (000,000) 
(G3 t 03) (w3 - SI) 

$2.533 ($2.509) 
$2.751 ($2.741) 

$2.120 ($1.975) 

$0.831 ($1.043) 

$10,244 ($10.347) 

$i.iaa ($1,177) 

$0.821 ($0.902) 
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nom 

m 

A4 84 C4 D4 &I F4 G4 
CURRBKP cmm coI(RBwp MS. STIK. RBS. lwrALREs. 

A K E S  115.I(sGs.AKESRBv. STM. REs.I(sGs. Ecs WW. 
$/HSG. (000,000) (000,000) P o 8  (000,000) $/wsc. (000,000) 

(A4 X B4) (E3 X D4) (E4 x PI) 

$0.38 8.493 $3.209 1.11 4.506 $0.25 $1.127 
$0.42 6.685 $2.798 1.11 3.547 $0.25 $0.887 

$0.36 7.081 $2.57'7 1.11 3.753 $0.25 $0.938 
$0.39 3.271 $1.278 1.11 1.736 $0.25 $0.434 
$0.47 2.907 $1.357 1.11 1.542 $0.25 $0.386 

$0.44 2.908 $1,276 1.11 1.543 $0.25 $o.iaa 

31.345 $12.496 

BUSIIIESS 

16.628 

14 J4 KI U n4 
clumm CllRRBRP Cmm MS. STIK. 
A K E S  AB. IISCS. AOXS Bw. STM. Bos. IISGS. 
sp. (ooo,ooo) (ooo,ooo) P r n  (000,000) 

(I4 X J4) (113 x U) 

$0.23 12.401 $2.907 1.11 8.126 
$0.25 15.183 $3.820 1.11 10.317 

$0.24 9.914 $2.388 1.11 6.737 
$0.23 3.510 $0.823 1.11 2.385 
$0.22 4.162 $0.927 1.11 2.828 

$0.22 7.230 $1.579 1.11 4.913 

52.400 $12.443 35.605 

VXU OF RgsDBllcB W BIlsIllBES 

PI 04 S4 T4 u4 
mam .Lmm m. 

m ILsGs.IIcms m. m 
(000,000) (000,000) w. 
(B4 t J4) (C4 t K4) (14 t 14) 

20.894 $6.117 
21.868 $s.ais 
i o m  $ 2 . ~  
16.995 $4.965 
6.781 $2.101 
7.069 $2.284 

83,744 $24.939 

12.932 
13.864 
6.456 
10.490 
4.121 
4.370 

52.233 

$4.157 

E4 
ECS GUN 

OR (msl 
(000,000) 
(GI - C4) 
($2.083) 
($1.911) 
($0.891) 
($1.639) 
($0.844) 
($0.971) 

($8.339) 

N4 04 P4 
BUS. KflAL BUS. Ecs GUN 
Ecs Ecsm. OR(IIISS) 

(M - K4) $/It%* (000,000) (000,000) 

$0.20 $1.685 ($1.222) 

(H4 X U4) 

$0.21 $2.166 ($1.653) 
$0.19 $0.933 ($0.646) 
$0.21 $1.415 ($0.973) 
$0.20 $0.477 ($0.346) 
$0.19 $0.537 ($0.3891 

$7.214 ($5.229) 

VI m4 X I  
m mGun 

EcsRKv. m ( m )  
(oo0,ooo) (oO0,ooo) 
(GI t 04) (HI - SI) 

2.812 ($3.305) 
3.053 ($3.564) 
1.319 ($1.536) 
2.353 ($2.612) 
0.911 ($1.190) 
0.923 ($1.361) 

$11.311 ($13.568) 
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m 

ROUTB 

A5 85 C5 D5 E5 F5 65 
CURE#'! CURRBHT CDRRWT RE. sm. BES. m&m. 
ACCESS AB. IL'XS. AKESS W. STM. RE. HSGS. Ecs Ecs EA'. 
$m. (O00,OOO) (000,000) FKWR (000,000) $/wsc. (000,000) 

(a5 x 85) ( E4 X D5) (E X F5) 

$0.38 10.429 $3.941 1.11 5.002 $0.25 $1.250 
$0.42 8.209 $3.436 1.11 3.937 $0.25 $0.984 
$0.14 1.571 $1.567 1.11 1.711 $0.25 $0.128 
$0.16 8.696 $3.165 1.11 4.166, $0.25 $1.042 
$0.39 4.017 $1.570 1.11 1.926 $0.25 $0.482 
$0.47 3.570 $1.666 1.11 1.712 $0.25 $0.428 

38.492 $15.345 18.457 

I5 J5 A5 15 w5 
m CURRBHT ctmm BUS. STM. 
AccgsS K4.S. AOXX Rw. STM. BOS. HSGS. 
$/EX. (000,000) (000,000) FACVIR (000,000) 

(I5 X J5) (U4 x rs) 
$0.23 14.468 $3.392 1.11 9.353 
$0.25 17.714 $4.456 1.11 11.451 
$0.22 8.435 $1.842 1.11 5.453 
$0.24 11.567 $2.786 1.11 7.478 
$0.23 4.095 $0.960 1.11 2.647 
$0.21 4.856 $1.081 1.11 3.139 

61.131 $14.517 39.522 

8 R5 s5 
m m  

Accw HSGs.IIccBss W. 
(000,000) (ooo,ooo) 

(C5 t K5) 

24.897 $7.333 
25.923 $7.892 
12.006 $3.409 
20.263 $5.951 
8.112 $2.530 
8.425 $2.747 

99.626 $29.863 

(B5 t 55) 

T5 115 
m. 
ml4 

m. 
( ~ 5  t 15) 

14.355 
15.389 
7.166 
11.644 
4.574 
4.851 

51.978 

$4.614 

N5 05 
BE. W?LBOs. 
Ecs Ecsm. 

$/EX. (000,00~1 
(E x US) 

$0.20 $1.871 
$0.21 $2.105 
$0.19 $1.036 
$0.11 $1.570 
$0.20 $0.529 
$0.19 $0.596 

$8.008 

v5 R 
TopliL 

Bcs Bw. 

(65 t 05) 

$3.121 
$1.189 
$1.464 
$2.612 

$1.024 

$12.622 

( oo0,Ooo) 

$1.011 

HI 
BCS GAIN 
OR (IOSS) 
(000,000) 
(GI - C5) 
($2.691) 
($2.452) 
($1.139) 

($1.088) 
($1.238) 

[$2.121) 

($10.731) 

PI 
ECSGAIN 
(ms) 

(ooo,ooo) 
(05 - KI) 
($1.521) 
($2.051) 
($0.806) 
($1.216) 
($0.431) 
($0.485) 

($6.510) 

XI, 
Ecsm 

08 (m) 
(000,000) 
(W5 - S5) 
($4.212) 
($4.503) 
($1.945) 

($1.518) 
($1.723) 

($11.241) 

($1.139) 
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Ft. Laudadale 
to h i  

aollyood 
to niani 

Ft. lauderdale 
to North Dade 

Ft. Laudadale 
to/from wiani 

Hollyvood 
to/fm niani 

Pt. Lauderdale 
to/frm North Dade 

$3.19 $8.71 $19.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.19 $8.71 $19.51 

6.01 16.40 36.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.01 16.40 $36.77 

1.05 2.87 6.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 i .05 2.87 6.41 

$1.39 $].a0 $8.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.39 $3.80 $8.51 

0.96 1.63 5.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.96 2.63 s . a 9  

0.88 2.40 5.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.88 2.40 5.37 



i 

Square Feel 

REVENUES 
9 RENT REVENUE (1) 

’. EXPENSES 
DEPR. LAND IMP 
DEPR. BLDG 

ALLOCATED COSTS 

I I  
*d PROPERTY TAXES ‘3 
‘ Y  

/ G  
’7 
l k -  
19 
2-0  
2-1 a L  

NET INVESTMENT 
LAND 
LAND IMP 
ACC DEPR .Li 
BUILDING 
ACC DEPR.0LDG 
DEFERRED TAXES 
WORKING CAPITAL 
OTHER 

TOTAL NET lNVESTMENT 

a AVERAGE INVESTMENT 
RATEOFRETURN $6 RETURN 

2* 
2 9  R S F  -FCC 
3 0  CURRENT YEAR DlFF 
3 PRIOR YEAR CUM DlFF 

3 2, 

R S F .. EFFECTIVE ACTUAL 

CURRENT YEAR CUM DIFF 

JACKSONVILLE WAREHOUSE FDC ANALYSIS 
EFFECT OF USING REDUCED LAND VALUE ON COOPERS 8 LYBRAND FDC ANALYSIS 

ORIGINAL LEASE TERM: m a 7  - 7131192 

186.252 166.252 186.252 186.252 286.252 286.252 286.252 286.252 286.252 286.252 

1984 1985 1986 1987”‘ 1987”. 1988 1909 1990 1991 1992 
111 . 7/31 811 . 1 2 n l  ~- 

7% . .. I 
- ~ ~. 

# 
- 

.,.. . . . . 
”‘lola1 dillereme lor the enlilc y e l l  is 

( 1 ’  , -. - RENT FDC OlFF 
Jan..July 
Aug..Dec. 

....., ̂ 

,* LEASE CHARGES LESS THAN FCC OURING ENTIRE YEAR. ,, ’ 
( I )  
( I )  
(3) 

RENT REVENUE = BOOK DEPRECIATIONIPROPERTY TAXESIALLOCATEOCOSTSIRETURN 
SOURCE OF INFORMATION IS C&L WORKPAPERS 
DIFFERENCES OF $1 BETWEEN COOPERS& LY0RAND FCC ANALYSIS DUE TO ROUNDlNG 

Pago I 


